FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-05-2000



101479770

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 2 / 1 /	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) oricopy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 04012000
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Ye
Name FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P.	04012000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion <u>Delaware</u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name LOCTITE CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
1001 Tuest Prest Consider	
Address (line 1) 1001 Trout Brook Crossing	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Rocky Hill	Connecticut 06067
City	• 1
NOCKY IIII	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20331 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

DOC: 10/4/00

REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0663

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6102708163					
Name [Christel Emerson					
Address (line 1)	Henkel Corporation					
Address (line 2)	2200 Renaissance Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	Suite 200 The Triad					
Address (line 4)	Gulph Mills, PA 19406					
raucs	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# L				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
75440177	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Numb 0424349 0643485	0648861				
73440177		-				
		0824654				
	0829674 0829676	0829677				
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 22					
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 565.0	00				
	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-2	135				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No No				
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Inha D	Provenor Ir	\24 2000				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P.	04012000							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware								
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name LOCTITE CORPORATION								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 1001 Trout Brook Crossing								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Rocky Hill	Connecticut 06067 State/Country Zip Code							
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
not domiciled in the United States, an Association appointment of a domestic								
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration								
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)							
	1006193 1015569 1088143							
	1149270 1187270 1193490							
	1222230 1354036 1392046							
	1400041 1604209 2267233							

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at Ten Columbus Boulevard, Hartford, Connectitcut is the owner of the United States trademarks and trademark registrations and trademark applications thereof set forth in Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, LOCTITE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, Connecticut is desirous of acquiring the said United States trademarks and trademark registrations and trademark applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P. does hereby assign unto the said LOCTITE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the respective United States registrations and trademark applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P. has caused this Assignment to be effective as of the 1st day April, 2000, by its duly authorized officer.

> FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P. by PERMATEX INDUSTRIAL: CORPORATION, its General Partner

Gregory Gaglione

Assistant Secretary Title:

Signed before me:

FP Loctite US Asserdor

(SEAL)

Deborah A. Welch, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U.S. FROM FP CHEMICAL PRODUCTS L.P. TO LOCTITE CORPORATION

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Filing Date
BEEN THERE FIXED THAT	Pending			75/440177	25-Feb-98
BIWAX	Registered	643485	02-Apr-57	72/000950	18-Jan-56
BIWAX	Registered	648861	23-Jul-57	72/019222	14-Nov-56
C-100	Registered	829674	06-Jun-67	218853	14-May-65
C-102	Registered	1193490	13-Apr-82	305506	13-Apr-81
C-200	Registered	829676	06-Jun-67	220930	11-Jun-65
C-300	Registered	829677	06-Jun-67	222016	25-Jun-65
C5-A	Registered	807147	19-Apr-66	219416	21-May-65
CLOVER	Registered	1006193	11-Mar-75	1 2799	06-Feb-74
CLOVITE	Registered	1400041	08-Jul-86	73/569093	18-Nov-85
DESIGN (Clover Leaf)	Registered	424349	01-Oct-46	491401	10-Nov-45
FIXMASTER	Registered	2267233	03-Aug-99	75/518563	14-Jul-98
GLA MIR KOOL	Registered	1222230	04-Jan-83	73/283424	27-Oct-80
NO STICK	Registered	1149270	24-Mar-81	73/223419	16-Jul-79
NORDBAK	Registered	719107	01-Aug-61	97685	23-May-60
NORDBAK	Registered	1015569	15-Jul-75	22306	23-May-74
PAT GEL	Registered	1392046	06-Jun-86	542037	10-Jun-85
PRO GRIP and Design	Registered	1187270	26-Jan-82	241620	05-Dec-79
PRO LOCK and Design	Registered	1088143	28-Mar-78	73/105183	02-Nov-76
RESTECH	Registered	1604209	03-Jul-90	73/781461	17-Feb-89
TIGHT and Design	Registered	1354036	13-Aug-85	73/493777	07-Aug-84
TWIN-WELD	Registered	824654	28-Feb-67	72/219747	26-May-65

RECORDED: 08/07/2000